1
                                                                                    JD
Operation Manual
LDZX Vertical Pressure Steam Sterilizer
                            ﹙Simple Pressure Vessel﹚
（Please read the manual carefully before operating this machine）
                LDZX-30KBS   □
                              LDZX-40KBS   □

7：Warning tags are attached in appropriate places to alert the user. The user is supposed to
read through the accompanying documents to master the operation of the Sterilizer.
8：The working pressure of this Sterilizer is 0.142MPa and there should be no noise if
operated normally.
9：The equipment is equipped with reliable protective earthing connection with a clear
grounding tag.
10：After sterilization, the vent valve at the bottom of the equipment will make the sterilized
items (except wares and solutions) drier as residual steam can be emitted from the valve.
11：The Sterilizer utilizes pressurized saturated steam, produced from heating medical
distilled water, to sterilize medical instruments.
12：Protection Class: 1, Pollution Degree: 2, Overvoltage Category: II, Operating Conditions:
Continuous Operation
Ⅲ Technical Parameters
1：Please refer to the table below for the Voltage and Power of this series of product:
No. Model  Volume Voltage Power Net Weight
1 LDZX-30KB 30L AC220V 50HZ 3.0kW 60kg
2 LDZX-30KBS 30L AC220V 50HZ 3.0kW 60kg
3 LDZX-40KB 40L AC220V 50HZ 3.5kW 65kg
4 LDZX-40KBS 40L AC220V 50HZ 3.5kW 65kg
3 LDZX-50KB 50L AC220V 50HZ 3.5 kW 75kg
4 LDZX-50KBS 50L AC220V 50HZ 3.5 kW 75kg
5 LDZX-75KB 75L AC220V 50HZ 3.5 kW 90kg
6 LDZX-75KBS 75L AC220V 50HZ 3.5 kW 90kg
2：If the working volume of the Sterilizer is 75L, the diameter will beφ388mm; while if the
working volume is 30L,40L or 50L,the diameter will be uniformly φ354mm.
3. The operating pressure of the Sterilizer is 0.217MPa and the maximum operating pressure
of the safety valve is 0.23MPa±0.023MPa.